## Agenda Commission Meeting Location – Dickey County Courtroom July 6, 2021 9:00 am

Zoom <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83983811915?pwd=cEk0Vkx1VjQrVUJzTzIwSkJJRFNvdz09</u> and a password of **Commiss** or **dial 1-301 715 8592** and enter Meeting **ID# 839 8381 1915** and use the password of **0459213** 

- 9:00 Commission Meeting called to order Pledge of Allegiance/Roll Call Additions or Revisions to the Agenda Minutes Vouchers
- **9:30** Personnel Time
- 10:00 Basement Project Update
- 11:00 Highway Department

## OTHER BUSINESS TO BE BROUGHT BEFORE THE BOARD ADJOURNMENT

ANYONE WISHING TO HAVE ITEMS ON THE DICKEY COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' AGENDA, PLEASE CONTACT THE AUDITOR'S OFFICE AT 349-3249 BEFORE 9:00 AM MONDAY, ONE WEEK PRIOR TO THE MEETING DATE.

To request an auxiliary aid or service please contact the Dickey County Title VI Coordinator at 349-3249(ext.111) at least 5 business days before the scheduled meeting.

Two or more of the Dickey County Commissioners will be at a 5-County meeting starting at 4:00 pm on July 15th at The Last Shot Bar and Grill in Oakes, ND.

Dickey County Courthouse, Human Services, Health District and Highway Offices are closed on July 5, 2021 in observance of Independence Day.